

**Changes to legislation:** *There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EU) No 747/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

---

## ANNEX II

### WEBSITES FOR INFORMATION ON THE COMPETENT AUTHORITIES AND ADDRESS FOR NOTIFICATION TO THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION [<sup>F1</sup>LUXEMBOURG

<https://maee.gouvernement.lu/fr/directions-du-ministere/affaires-europeennes/mesures-restrictives.html>]

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EU) No 747/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation revoked by [S.I. 2020/753 reg. 68\(1\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Art. 1(d) substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(k) omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(l) inserted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(9\)](#)
- Art. 3(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(3\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(3\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 7(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(5\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)